

Order no. 44

02-03-2021 Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both parties are represented through their respective Ld. advocates and on their behalf lawyers' haziras are filed.

Appellant files a petition u/o 41 rule 27 of 151 C.p.c. along with xerox copy of documents with firisty. Copy served to respdt. Let the documents be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 28-04-2021 for hearing of petition u/o 41 r 27 along with appeal and files w/o if any in the meantime. .