

T.A. – 135/2012

Order no.60

05-01-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of petn.u/o 41 rule 27 as well as hearing of Appeal.

Both parties file their respective lawyer's hazirahs.

Appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated thereink. Copy served with no objection.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

To 21-02-23 for hearing of petn.u/o 41 rule 27 as well as hearing of Appeal.

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1stt Court, Hooghly(s).