

T.A.- 135/2012

Order no.63

23-03-2023

Today is fixed for appeal hearing alongwith petn. for addl. evidence.

Appellant files lawyer's hazirah.

Respondent takes no steps.

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

The case is adjourned today.

To 06-05-23 for appeal hearing alongwith petn. for addl. evidence.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).