

T.A.-135/2012

Order no.64

06-05-2023

Today is fixed for appeal hearing alongwith petn. for addl evidence.
Appellant files lawyer's hazirah.
Respondent files hazirah.
Respondent also files a petition praying for an adjournment due to
non-availability of documents. Copy seen.
Perused the petition. Heard.
The prayer is considered and allowed.
To 16-06-23 for appeal hearing alongwith petn. for addl evidence.

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1 st Court, Hooghly_