

Order No.68

27.09.23

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Separate haziras are filed by both sides.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on 'Leave on Training' at WBJA, Rajarhat, New Town, Kolkata.

Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **04.12.23** for further hearing.

D & C by me.

sd/-  
ADJ(I/C)

sd/-  
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court(I/C)  
Chinsurah, Hooghly