

**T.A.- 135/2012**  
**256/2014**

Order no.74

29-04-2024

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Respondent takes no steps.

Appellants file a petition u/o 1 Rule 10(2) r/w section 151 CPC supported by an affidavit praying for passing an order to incorporate the name of legal heirs of deceased respondent no.4 as respondent no.4(a) to 4(d).  
Copy served.

Heard submissions.

To 17-05-24 for hearing of petition u/o 1Rule 10(2) r/w section 151 CPC, w/o in the meantime.

Sd/-  
Addl.Dist. Judge,  
1st Court, Hoogly(s).